
Nicholas Carroll – Fee Schedule & Payment Information
415-810-1966  | expert@nicholascarroll.com

Woodbridge, CA 95258

Fee Schedule – June 2019

Initial 45-minute consultation No charge

Document reading, consultation, case preparation $300/hour

Expert reports $300/hour

Deposition time (2-hour minimum) $300/hour

Travel time $150/hour
Travel hours and expenses: payment on a law firm account from a U.S. bank must be
received 10 calendar days before travel. Flights: nonstop or as few stops as possible.

Expenses At cost

Trial Testimony $2,000/day flat rate

Cancellation Policy for depos, travel, and trial: 50% of time reserved
if cancelled with less than 48 hrs notice – and 100% of non-recoverable travel expenses.

Initial/Base Payment:
$5,000. Payment must be received before I start reading documents, researching, writing, or

consulting on case strategy in detail. Minimum final fee: $1,500. (Refunds: see footnote in italics.)

Terms: replenishable retainer.

Payment by law firm check or wire transfer on a U.S. bank, payable to Nicholas Carroll.
(If sending a check, a tracking number is always appreciated – it helps me plan a speedy start of work on your case.)

1. U.S. Postal Service Mail
(Priority Mail only takes 2 days.)

2. Fedex or UPS
(2nd day delivery is fine if the

timeline is not urgent.)

3. Wire transfer to my bank. Please ask me for my routing and account numbers.

Refunds: if a case settles fast – e.g., before I begin significant reading, researching or writing a report –
I refund unbilled hours up to $3,500. $1,500 is non-refundable once I am retained.

Nicholas Carroll
1049 E. Augusta St., #579
Woodbridge, CA 95258

Nicholas Carroll
P.O. Box 579
Woodbridge, CA 95258
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